SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: OCTOBER 16, 2024 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: 12137887

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 13.101211, 13.201211

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY:

BURKE

TIP NO.:

N/A

MILES:

N/A

ROUTE NO.:

VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON PRIMARY AND SECONDARY

CAN

ROUTES

LOCATION:

VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN BURKE COUNTY

TYPE OF WORK: FLAGGING SERVICES FOR MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS

UPON REQUEST

NOTICE:

UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THIS PROGRAM, A N.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE ARE NOT REQUIRED AND CONTRACT PAYMENT AND CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BONDS ARE NOT REQUIRED. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THOSE REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND NOT REQUIRED.

ontro

NAME OF BIDDER

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION **BID FORM**

Contract Number: 12137887

TIP Number:

N/A

FA Number:

State Funded

WBS Element:

13.101211, 13.201211

Description:

Flagging Services Upon Request

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$ 71,23し.

County:

Burke

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Emergency Mobilization	5	EA	500.°°	£500,00
2	SP	Flagging Services	500	HR	138.88	64,440,00
3	SP	Supplemental Flagging	100	HR	42.96	પેત્રવહ.∞

00

Contractor: Bird Des Teaffic Contral
Contractor: Bird Dog Traffic Control, UC Address: P.O. Box 53 Stony Point NC 28678
Phone: 704872 8448 Federal Id: 36-4595753
Contractor's License Number: \(\lambda\)
Authorized Agent: Crystal Holliday Title: CFO
Authorized Agent: Crystal Holliday Title: CFO Signature: Date: 10 10 2000

SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: OCTOBER 16, 2024 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID:

12137887

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 13.101211, 13.201211

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY:

BURKE

TIP NO .:

N/A

MILES:

N/A

ROUTE NO.:

VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON PRIMARY AND SECONDARY

ROUTES

LOCATION:

VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN BURKE COUNTY

TYPE OF WORK: FLAGGING SERVICES FOR MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS

UPON REQUEST

NOTICE:

UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THIS PROGRAM, A N.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE ARE NOT REQUIRED AND CONTRACT PAYMENT AND CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BONDS ARE NOT REQUIRED. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THOSE REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND NOT REQUIRED.

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION **BID FORM**

Contract Number: 12137887

TIP Number:

N/A

FA Number:

State Funded

WBS Element:

13.101211, 13.201211

Description:

Flagging Services Upon Request

County:

Burke

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Emergency Mobilization	5	EA	28000	140000
2	SP	Flagging Services	500	HR	14000	70,000
3	SP	Supplemental Flagging	100	HR	44 ~	4,700
			*			

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$76,100
Contractor: Quality Traffic Safety Address: 603 97 St SW Conov NC 28613 Phone: 828.381.2359 (Gary) Federal Id: 88-2056790
Contractor's License Number: Authorized Agent: Gary Mc Gelland Title: Member Signature: Gary Mc Clelland Date: 10/4/2024

SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: OCTOBER 16, 2024 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: 12137887

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 13.101211, 13.201211

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY:

BURKE

TIP NO .:

N/A

MILES:

N/A

ROUTE NO.:

VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON PRIMARY AND SECONDARY

ROUTES

LOCATION:

VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN BURKE COUNTY

TYPE OF WORK: FLAGGING SERVICES FOR MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS

UPON REQUEST

NOTICE:

UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THIS PROGRAM, A N.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE ARE NOT REQUIRED AND CONTRACT PAYMENT AND CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BONDS ARE NOT REQUIRED. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THOSE REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND NOT REQUIRED.

NAME OF BIDDER

a Road, Alexis NC 28006

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION **BID FORM**

Contract Number: 12137887

TIP Number:

N/A

FA Number:

State Funded

WBS Element:

13.101211, 13.201211

Description:

Flagging Services Upon Request

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: 93250.00

County:

Burke

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Emergency Mobilization	5	EA	250,00	12.50.00
2	SP	Flagging Services	500	HR		88000.00
3	SP	Supplemental Flagging	100	HR		4000.00
		Supplementar Lagging	100	IIIX	40,00	1000.

Contractor: Sidewalk Levelers, Inc.
Address: 909 Alexis Lucia Rd, Alexis NC 28006 Phone: 878 3299299 Federal Id: 45-4617306
Phone: 878 3299299 Federal Id: 45-4617306
Contractor's License Number: N/A
Authorized Agent: Michelle Hovis Title: President
Signature: Michelly Hous Date: 10/10/24

SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: OCTOBER 16, 2024 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: 12137887

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 13.101211, 13.201211

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY:

BURKE

TIP NO.:

N/A

MILES:

N/A

ROUTE NO.:

VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON PRIMARY AND SECONDARY

ROUTES

LOCATION:

VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN BURKE COUNTY

TYPE OF WORK: FLAGGING SERVICES FOR MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS

UPON REQUEST

NOTICE:

UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THIS PROGRAM, A N.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE ARE NOT REQUIRED AND CONTRACT PAYMENT AND CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BONDS ARE NOT REQUIRED. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THOSE REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND NOT REQUIRED.

NAME OF BIDDER

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION BID FORM

Contract Number:

12137887

TIP Number:

N/A

FA Number:

State Funded

WBS Element:

13.101211, 13.201211

Description:

Flagging Services Upon Request

County:

Burke

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Emergency Mobilization	5	EA	200-	1000-
2	SP	Flagging Services	500	HR	178-	89000-
3	SP	Supplemental Flagging	100	HR	55 -	5500-

Contractor: CLATE LLC
Address: 415 RicHey Farm RD Taylorsville NC 28681 Phone: 8283128276 Federal Id: 88-4093307
Contractor's License Number: UA
Authorized Agent: Casey Richery Title: Drep. Signature: Date: 10/7/24

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$ 95,500.00